
No. 45950 4613

b? Sut&oritp
Registered as a Newspaper

STATE INTELLIGENCE .
PUBLIC NOTICES . . . .
LEGAL NOTICES

Marriage Acts . . . . .
Friendly Societies Act
Industrial and Provident Societies Act, 1965
Building Societies Act, 1962
Companies Act, 1948
Partnerships . . . . .

CONTENTS
PAGE PAGE

4613 Changes of Name 4663
4624 Next of Kin , None

Miscellaneous . . . . . . None
Department of Trade and Industry Notices under

the Bankruptcy Acts and the Companies Acts . 4664

LATE NOTICES None
The Trustee Act, 1925 4688

SCALE OF CHARGES 4707

4641
4641

None
None
4641
4662

TUESDAY, 10TH APRIL 1973

State Intelligence
TREASURY

COUNTER-INFLATION ACT 1973

The Treasury have given consent to the declaration by the following companies of dividends of the total amounts specified for
the financial years ending on the specified dates:
Alfred Clough Ltd
Whessoe Ltd.
Dubilier Ltd.
Jones Sewing Machine Ltd
Inveresk Paper Co. Ltd.
Oxley Printing Group Ltd. ...
Trust Houses Forte Ltd
Shellabear Price (Holdings) Ltd
Thames Plywood Mfrs. Ltd.
W. J. Reynolds Holdings Ltd
KenkastLtd
Star (G.B.) Holdings Ltd
Norvic Securities Ltd.
Tate of Leeds Ltd
Catel Trust Ltd

Stoke on Trent ...
Darlington
London W.3
Manchester
Midlothian
London W.I
London W.C.I ...
London E.C.I ...
Essex
Essex
Manchester
London W.I
Birmingham
Leeds
London E.C.3 ...

£45,000
' £508,043

£32,680
£5,947

£130,514
£139,131

£8,255,970
£22,500
£37,500
£29,100
£60,000

£1,841,088
£74,700
£28,000

£126,999

31.12.72
30. 9.73
31. 3.73
31. 3.73
31.12.72
31.12.72
31.10.72
31.12.72
30. 9.72
31.12.72
31.10.72
31.12.72
31.12.73
31.12.72
31. 3.73

Treasury Chambers,
London, SW1P 3AG.

6th April 1973.

TENDERS FOR TREASURY BILLS

1. The Lords Commissioners of Her Majesty's Treasury
hereby give notice thaif Tenders will be received at the
Chief Cashier's Office at the Bank' of England on Friday,
the 13th April! 1973, at 1 p.m., for Treasury Bills to be
issued under the Treasury Bill Act, 1877, and the National
Loans Act, 1968, to the amount of £60,000,000.

2. The Bills will be in amounts of £5,000, £10,000,
£25,000, £50,000 £100,000 or £250,000. They wit be dated
at the option of the tenderer on any business day from
Monday, the 16th April 1973, to Thursday, the 19th April
1973 inclusive, and will be due 91 days after date.

3. The Bills will be issued and paid at the Bank of
England.

4. Each Tender must be for an amount not less than
£50,000, and must specify the date on which the Bils
required are to be daHed, and the net amount per cent,
(being a multiple of one new half-penny) which will be
given for the amount applied for. Separate Tenders must
be lodged for Bills of different dates.


