

# The London Gazette

# Published by Authority

Registered as a Newspaper

#### CONTENTS

					PAGE									PAGE
STATE INTELLIGENCE		•	• •	•	4613	Changes of Nan	ne .		•	•	•	•	•	4663
PUBLIC NOTICES .	• •	•	•	•	4624	Next of Kin	•	•			•		,	None
LEGAL NOTICES						Miscellaneous		•	•					None
Marriage Acts	• •		•		4641	Department of				stry l	Notice	s und	er	
Friendly Societies Act		•		•	4641	the Bankrupt	cy Act	ba and	the	Comp	anies .	Acts		4664
Industrial and Provident Soc Building Societies Act, 1962		1965	•	•	None None	LATE NOTIC		• •	•	•	•	•	•	None
Companies Act, 1948					4641	The Trustee Ac	x, 192	5.	•	•	•	•	•	4688
Partnerships	• •			•	4662	SCALE OF C	HARG	ES .	•		•	•	•	4707

# State Intelligence

## TREASURY

### **COUNTER-INFLATION ACT 1973**

The Treasury have given consent to the declaration by the following companies of dividends of the total amounts specified for the financial years ending on the specified dates:

and imminum lourn and ar		p									
Alfred Clough Ltd					•••	Stoke on Trent			•••	£45,000	31.12.72
Whessoe Ltd				•••		Darlington	•••		•••	£508,043	30. 9.73
Dubilier Ltd						London W.3			•••	£32,680	31, 3,73
Jones Sewing Machine Ltd.						Manchester				£5,947	31, 3,73
Inveresk Paper Co. Ltd.	•••		•••			Midlothian			•••	£130,514	31.12.72
Oxley Printing Group Ltd.	•••					London W.1		•••	•••	£139,131	31.12.72
Trust Houses Forte Ltd.						London W.C.1	•••			£8,255,970	31.10.72
Shellabear Price (Holdings)	Ltd.					London E.C.1	•••	•••		£22,500	31.12.72
Thames Plywood Mfrs. Ltd						Essex	•••			£37,500	30. 9.72
W. J. Reynolds Holdings Lt		•••		•••		Essex	•••			£29,100	31.12.72
Kenkast Ltd						Manchester			•••	£60,000	31.10.72
Star (G.B.) Holdings Ltd.						London W.1	•••			£1,841,088	31.12.72
Nomio Somerition I td						Birmingham	•••			£74,700	31.12.73
Tate of Leeds Ltd						Leeds				£28,000	31.12.72
Catel Trust Ltd						London E.C.3				£126,999	31. 3.73

Treasury Chambers, London, SW1P 3AG.

6th April 1973.

### TENDERS FOR TREASURY BILLS

1. The Lords Commissioners of Her Majesty's Treasury hereby give notice that Tenders will be received at the Chief Cashier's Office at the Bank of England on Friday, the 13th April 1973, at 1 p.m., for Treasury Bills to be issued under the Treasury Bill Act, 1877, and the National Loans Act, 1968, to the amount of £60,000,000. 2. The Bills will be in amounts of £5,000, £10,000,  $\pounds 25,000, \pounds 50,000 \pounds 100,000$  or £250,000. They will be dated at the option of the tenderer on any business day from Monday, the 16th April 1973, to Thursday, the 19th April 1973 inclusive, and will be due 91 days after date. 3. The Bills will be issued and paid at the Bank of Exclused

England. 4. Each Tender must be for an amount not less than £50,000, and must specify the date on which the Bills required are to be dated, and the net amount per cent. (being a multiple of one new half-penny) which will be given for the amount applied for. Separate Tenders must be lodged for Bills of different dates.